

No. 14,330

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ACE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT Co., INC.,
Appellant,

vs.

OLYMPIC STEAMSHIP Co., INC.,
Appellee.

APPELLEE'S REPLY BRIEF.

LASHER B. GALLAGHER,
1256 West First Street, Los Angeles 26, California,
Proctor for Appellee.

FILED

NOV 3 1954

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK**

Subject Index

	Page
Prefatory statement	1
Statement of the case.....	3
Argument	60
A. The evidence is sufficient to show that the strap which broke was an unseaworthy appliance.....	67
B. There is ample evidence in the record to support the finding that the winch operator was incompetent.....	68
Conclusion	72

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases

	Pages
In re Estate of Ricks, 160 Cal. 450, 117 P. 532.....	65
Petterson v. Alaska S.S. Co., 205 Fed. 2d 478.....	68, 69, 70

Texts

Restatement, Restitution:	
Section 95	71, 72
Section 96	71, 72
